

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 6, 2018
Date

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB18-1161 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 11, strike "PROJECTS^{12, 12b, 13c"} and
2 substitute "PROJECTS^{12, 12b"}.
- 3 Page 10, line 6, strike "PROJECTS^{13, 13b"} and substitute "PROJECTS^{13, 13b, 13c"}.
- 4 Amend printed bill, page 24, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
5 strike "~~5,033,274~~" and substitute "5,033,274" and in the CASH FUNDS
6 column strike "~~603,993(H)^d~~" and substitute "603,993(H)^d".
- 7 Page 24, strike line 14.
- 8 Page 25, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~179,773,700~~"
9 and substitute "179,773,700" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
10 "~~23,336,070^f~~" and substitute "23,336,070^f".
- 11 Page 25, strike line 3.
- 12 Page 25, line 4, in the TOTAL column strike "~~543,885,464~~" and
13 substitute "543,885,464".
- 14 Page 25, strike line 5.
- 15 Page 25, line 11, strike "~~\$601,577~~ \$1,002,370" and substitute "\$601,577".

1 Page 26, line 1, strike "~~\$14,365,447~~ \$23,582,412" and substitute
2 "\$14,365,447".

3 Page 34, line 11, in the TOTAL column strike "\$10,302,707,049" and
4 substitute "\$10,293,089,291" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
5 "\$1,234,421,095^b" and substitute "1,224,803,337^b".

** ** ** ** **